e e —

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION ; W 3 3 9 7 7 W F W 3 3 9 7 7 W /home/eb003653/edmmod

|

:

i NEQEQR REV i%iij TERMINATOR FEED TYPE DESCRIPTION 73 | —
: 1339771 -1 | & “[BENCH & LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED HD-1 APPLICATOR e — - N
: 7—1339771 -1 A —|BENCH & LEADMAKER | MECH POST FEED —1 AND SPARE PARTS - - = 2%
| 7— 1339771 =7 A - - - SPARE PARTS K17 =1
: 65

| - | 1 4612641 PLATE, IDENTIFICATION 57

: - 2] 2 21017-2 SCR,DRIVE (#2X. 19) [D PLATE | 66

| = | D
: - | 1 9869501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION | 64

| — 1 3-18031-0 SCR, SKT SET (MBXB) RAM 53

| CRIMP DATA Tvco TERMINAL  TYCO [UTILUX] CRIMP SPECS - | 1 18023-9 SCR, SKT CAP (M4XE)CP DSC B2

| TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE, QOCB.3 PIVOT LOCK 6]

| - ] 1 18024-7 SCR, BHC (M4X10) ANV L 50

| CRIMP S17E TYPE RANGE =

| WIRE 3.05 [.120 INJ E 1,00-1.50mm? -1 2] 2 1-18023-3 SCR, SHC (M4X1B6)HOLD DOWN | 58

| g INSUL | 3.94 [.155 INJ F 2.60-3.00 [.102-.118 IN1 /7 - | 5 ] 5 1-18023-0 SCR, SHC (M4X8)STRIP GUIDE | 57
g WIRE STRIP LENGTH = | APPL INSTRUCTION ) B\ - | 2|2 1-18023-3 SCR, SHC (M4X16) SLUG BLADE gg

| ) _

: - o e — e - 2 ]2 18029-1 NUT, HEX (M3) DRAG L
| 3 TERMINAL = = - 2] 2 9869651 NUT, HEX SL (M4)DRAG STUD | 53

: = APPL SPEC 114—31}631?3 - n n INJ - o 2 o-18032-2 SCR,SKT SET (M3X10) DRAG 50
- — /N 2 5

| o ) el A 50
2 TERMINALS APPLIED ST o - 117 180243 SCR, BHC (M3X10) CAM 43

| = 1-1B27035-0 - - - - @ 48

: ; - - - - - - W W 1338676-1 CAM, POST-FEED 30 & 40 mm ST | 47

| = - | | 1 3=-8662-1 APPLICATOR, BASIC ((SUBASSYY | 4B

| - - - - - ; D - [ 1 £30191—1 PLUG, NYLON 45

| - - - - - g - | 1 13209981 RAM 44

| - - - - - - | 1 £30125-1 WASHER, LAMINATED 431 ¢
: - - - - - - | 1 £30124-4 WASHER, RAM 42

| - - - - - - 1 2-18024-6 SCREW, BHC (M8X25) CRIMPER 41

| - ] 1 23241-1 BALL, STEEL 40

| - | 1 D-_20278-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39

| g%;% LEJ CRIMP HEIGHT PIN PN AND -] 1 1320922-1 DISC, INSULATION 38

: NG . fo LENGTH [INI - 1 354777-1 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37

| - 1 D2480-5 WASHER, SPRING 36

| T.50mm*® 1.65 £0.05 [.06S +£.002 INI |5-354v73-9 [.2790] — 1 1 R POST. RAM E

| 1.30mm? 1.60 +0.05 [.063 +.002 INJ |B5-354778-3 [.2810] oY

| 1. 00mm? .50 40.05 [.059 +.002 IN] |7-354778-1 [.2850] 33

: D - - B - g g 18025-2 WASHER, L OCK (M4) SHEAR BL 32 [
| - 2 2 1-18024-0 S5CK, BHC (M4XZ20) SHEAR FL 317

| _ _ _ 30

| _ - - - - o 2 18024-8 SCR, BHC (M4X12)STRIPPER 29

| é g _ - - - | 1 3-6904571 -2 SPACER, STRIPPER e

| > 0 - - B - | 1 240639-1 STRIPPER o7

| <L (")

| 1 — 26

: - _ _ _ - 2 2 1320906~ DRAG, STUD 25

| — - - - - ] 1 1320995-1 PLATE, STRIP GUIDFE 04

: s - - - | 1 240825-1 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN | 23

| o L ~ - B - 2] 2 4-202871 -1 SPRING, DRAG o0

| 0 9 21 | B
: ~ 7 - [ 1 1 338665-1 DRAG, STOCK 20

| L N - - - 19

: _ _ _ - 2] 2 1338663-6 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP G

| - 4 4 1-18024-8 SCK, BHC (IMEXT2)STRIF GO FL 17

| ng RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. - 1 1 1338708-1 SPACER, SLUG BLADE E

| L] 2. GREASE RAM, CAM, CAM FOLLOWER AND FEED ROD L IGHTLY. =

| ] 3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION — : ERYTIRE SPACER. TolD Do 1;

| W A ATOR,

: /N CRIN TENSILES VALUES TO EXCEED, S 2 12

| . F N - 1 2406441 PLATE, REAR SHEAR 1

| 1.50mm? = 200N =1
: ; b 0me = 190N N - | 1] £30482-3 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 3
1 b O0mme = 160N N | 2 | 5-1333220-5 | ANVIL 3

| i gﬁg TYCO FLECTRONICS UK LTD RECOMMENDED CRIMP HEIGHTS. N 1 Eo0474-3 BLADE, SLUG 7

: | = zfl CUT o ENeTH AT aecrval - | 1 4558921 HOLD DOWN, TERMINAL 5

| S : - 1 3-240641-2 SPACER, SLUG BLADE 5

| 4 zf: - | 1 238009-1 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4

| | & MIN INSULATION CRIMP HEIGHT 3.70 [.145 IN] TO PREVENT N T WYY CRIMPER, INSULATION 5
O PIERCING OF INSULATION COATING, T w AccEas_ SPACER. CRIMPER 5

: - N R |- 4564032 CRIMPER, WIRE 1

: : VIEW B ROTATED 180° 77 =71 - PART NO DESCRIPTION Ho

| POST—FEED 40 mm STROKE POST—-FEED 30 mm STROKE ‘ ' ‘ ' ‘ — RCVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A
| QTY REQD PER ASSY FARTS LIST

: 5 DIMENSIONS: mm C[INCHESI|MATL _ HT TR _ FIN _

| E DO NOT SCALE PRINT. _ _ _

| ofremiise speCi =0 [PR T GITNOSARE SIE |

: 5 § o0 ; itg BEE i: C}E—K _ REL O%JUI_O'S %M% E:jiz;jsgtog;?m0573608

| : g A 5 Phe bre s A e MACHINE REF

: Z o - e e, —ND FEED HD-T APPLICATOR [HpZ1 ArpL
7@ 66| LEaDMAKER OR BENCH C© K TERMINATOR BENCH MACHINE e T e tone e | e | SRR T e | D[R 1339771 1| A

| A - . - —

: TIEEEELONY s [z eol03653 | - - = j 3 So776 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING e




